502135670 11/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marcel Antonius Elisabeth VERBEEK	11/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORTIMEDIX B.V.
Street Address:	Daelderweg 20
City:	HK Nuth
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-6361

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12933703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027218250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-721-8200
Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15th Street, NW Address Line 2: Suite 400 East

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010_1312A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily T. English

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029330 FRAME: 0855 OP \$40.00 12933703

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marcel Antonius Elisabeth VERBEEK

RECORDED: 11/20/2012

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

	AN INSTRUMENT FOR ENDOSCOPIC APPLICATIONS OR THE LIKE
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	November 15, 2010 , Application No. 12/933,703 ,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHER	EAS , <u>FORTIMEDIX B.V.</u>, whose address is <u>Daelderweg 20, NL-6361 HK Nuth, THE</u>
<u>NETHERLAN</u>	DS, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right,
title and intere	st in and to the same,
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
and valuable	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, appli-
cant(s), by the	ese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and
exclusive right	t to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and
to any and all	patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and be-
hoof, and for	the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
said patents n	nay be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
had this assign	nment and sale not been made.
Applica	ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade-
marks to issue	said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date 16 n	0V 20V . V/1
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	(signature) Marcel Antonius Elisabeth VERBEEK

PATENT REEL: 029330 FRAME: 0856